

GAHC010230932024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/412/2024

NUR JAHAN BEGUM
W/O- LATE MOTLEB ALI @ ABDUL MOTALEB @ ABDUL MUTALIP, R/O-
VILL. GARUBANDHA, P.O.- SANDAHKHAITI, P.S.- MAYONG, DIST.
MORIGAON (ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

3:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 29.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSIONS
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

5:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
MORIGAON
RAJAGAON

DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSAM. PIN- 782105.

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MORIGAON
RAJAGAON
DIST.- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782105.

7:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MAYONG BLOCK
JAGI-BHAKATGAON
DIST.- MORIGAON
ASSAM, PIN- 782411.

8:THE TREASURY OFFICER
MORIGAON
RAJAGAON
DIST.- MORIGAON
ASSAM, PIN- 781025.

9:MORIYAM BEGUM
W/O. LATE MOTLEB ALI @ ABDUL MOTALEB @ ABDUL MUTALIP
R/O- VILL. GARUBANDHA
P.O- SANDAHKHAITI
P.S.- MAYONG
DIST.- MORIGAON (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD B ISLAM, MR S HUSSAIN,F KHATUN,MS. J AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, GA, ASSAM,SC, AG,SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 06.12.2024

(LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR, J.)

On request made by Mr. B. Islam, learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after one week.

Ms. S. Chutia, learned standing counsel appearing for the School Education Department; Mr. B. Sarma, learned standing counsel appears for the Accountant General, Assam and Ms. S. Sarma, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 4.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant